Public Document Pack

Environment and Sustainability Committee

Meeting Venue: Cynulliad

Committee Room 3 - Senedd Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Meeting date: National

1 May 2013 Assembly for
Wales

Meeting time: F’
09:30 /

For further information please contact:

Alun Davidson
Committee Clerk

029 2089 8639
ES.comm®@wales.gov.uk

Agenda

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions

2. Water policy in Wales - Evidence from the Minister for Natural

Resources and Food (09.30 - 10.15) (Pages 1 - 19)
E&S(4)-13-13 paper 1

Alun Davies AM, Minister for Natural Resources and Food
Prys Davies, Deputy Director: Energy, Water and Flood Division
Olwen Minney, Head of Water Branch

3. Scrutiny of the Minister for Natural Resources and Food - Impact

of recent snow on agriculture (10.15 - 10.45) (Pages 20 - 30)
Alun Davies AM, Minister for Natural Resources and Food
Christianne Glossop, Chief Veterinary Officer
Andrew Slade, Director, EU Policy and Funding

4. Scrutiny of the Minister for Natural Resources and Food - General

scrutiny session (10.45 - 11.30) (Pages 31 - 43)
Alun Davies AM, Minister for Natural Resources and Food
Gareth Jones, Director General, Sustainable Futures
Andrew Slade, Director, EU Policy and Funding

5. Papers to note (Pages 44 - 45)



Minutes of the meeting held on 17 April

Letter from the Minister for Natural Resources and Food - Actions arising from
21 February meeting (Pages 46 - 54)
E&QS(4)-13-13 paper 2



Agenda ltem 2

Environment and Sustainability Committee
E&S(4)-13-13 paper 1

Inquiry into water policy in Wales - Evidence from the Minister for
Natural Resources and Food

Introduction

1. The Welsh Government provides the strategic direction for water policy in
Wales, framed within a complex set of regulatory and operational
responsibilities. Our core principles are ensuring access to safe drinking
water, maintaining water and sewerage services at an affordable price and
compliance with statutory obligations that drive all round water quality.

[...]
pecific workshop with members of the Water Industry Forum for Wales to
understand strategic objectives for the water strategy.

37.A series of policy workshops were held through February 2013 with two
more scheduled for May 2013. The purpose of these workshops is to seek
views and information from key stakeholders to inform development of the
consultation on the Water Strategy. Each workshop covered a key topic
that the consultation will address. The topics were:

Delivering high quality drinking water in Wales;

The future management of sewerage and drainage services in
Wales;

Water resources in Wales

Delivering results for customers - the future of the water
industry;

Delivering results for household customers - tackling water
poverty and affordability issues;

The value of water;

Water resources management in Wales - an ecosystem
approach.

38.We are in the process of analysing responses to the workshops held so

far.

Alun Davies

Minister for Natural Resources and Food

Page 6



Document is Restricted

Page 7



Agenda Item 3

Document is Restricted

Page 18



Agenda Iltem 4

Document is Restricted

Page 29



Agenda Iltem 5

Environment and Sustainability Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 3 - Senedd
Meeting date: Wednesday, 17 April 2013
Meeting time: 09:30 - 11:55

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at:

http:/ /www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2v=en_400000_17_04_2013&t=0&I=en

Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru

National
Assembly for
Wales

> 2

Concise Minutes:

Assembly Members: . .
v Mick Antoniw

Keith Davies

Russell George
Vaughan Gething
Llyr Huws Gruffydd
William Powell
David Rees
Antoinette Sandbach

Dafydd Elis-Thomas (Chair)

Kevin Davies

Witnesses: .
Keith Mason, Ofwat

Committee Staff: Catherine Hunt (Clerk)

Mike Lewis (Deputy Clerk)

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 Apologies were received from Julie James.

2. Water policy in Wales - Video evidence collected by the outreach

team

2.1 The Committee viewed the video evidence collected by the outreach team.

2.2 Kevin Davies from the outreach team responded to questions from members on

the methodology of evidence collection.

Page 42



http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=P9ovdij316us&list=UUfFbE3 7IX0a-XAKE9Qyw-
CPQ&index=1

3. Water policy in Wales - Evidence from Ofwat
3.1 Keith Mason responded to questions from members of the Committee and agreed
to provide additional information as requested.

4. Papers to note
4.1 The Committee noted the minutes of the meetings held on 7, 13 and 21 March.

5. Letter from the Minister for Natural Resources and Food - Actions

arising from 21 February meeting
5.1 The Committee noted the letter.

6. Notes of a meeting with BAE Systems (Water policy in Wales

inquiry)
6.1 The Committee noted the paper.

7. Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public
from the meeting for the following business: Item 8
7.1 The Committee agreed the motion.

8. Forward work programme
8.1 The Committee discussed the forward work programme.

Page 43



Agenda ltem 5a

A L
Alun Davies AC / AM — ( ﬁ'?
Y Gweinidog Cyfoeth Naturiol a Bwyd ’X/ 2>

Minister for Natural Resources and Food -:JQ

Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

Eich cyf/Your ref
Ein cyf/Our ref SF/AD/0555/13

Lord Dafydd Elis-Thomas AM

Chair of the Environment and Sustainability Committee
Cardiff Bay

Cardiff

CF99 1NA

Ay Ry,

SCRUTINY SESSION ON 21 FEBRUARY 2013

b April 2013

Thank you for your letter of 4 March following my appearance before your Committee
session on 21 February.

| was disappointed to read your and the Committee’s concerns about the information
provided before and during the scrutiny session. My aim is always to disclose all the
necessary facts openly and with the utmost transparency. | will set out below the information
you have asked for, along with my assurance of my support for the work of the Committee
in the future. | will address your concerns in turn.

Financial i
[...]
an Hamden Glaslyn, Stryd y Llan, Drop-in anytime
21/05/2013 | Porthmadog, LL49 9HW 10:00 - 16:00
Merthyr Cynog Village Hall, Upper Chapel, Drop-in anytime
21/05/2013 | Brecon, LD3 9RG 10:00 - 16:00
Coleg Glynllifon, Ffordd Clynnog, Glynllifon, Drop-in anytime
23/05/2013 | Caernarfon, LL54 5DU 10:00 - 16:00

Page 51




Drop-in anytime

29/05/2013 | Beaufort Park, Mold, CH7 6RQ 10:00 — 16:00
Public Hall, Back Street, Llanrhaeadr y Drop-in anytime

30/05/2013 | Mochnant, SY10 9L 10:00 - 16:00
Drop-in anytime

04/06/2013 | Nant Y FFin Motel , Clynderwen. SA66 7SU 10:00 - 16:00
Sennybridge Village Hall, Sennybridge, Brecon, Drop-in anytime

06/06/2013 | LD3 5RR 10:00 — 16:00
Drop-in anytime

11/06/2013 | Congl Meincia, Botwnnog, Pwllheli, LL53 8RA 10:00 — 16:00
Clwb Rygbi Rhuthin, Cae Ddol, Rhuthin, LL15 Drop-in anytime

13/06/2013 | 2AA 10:00 - 16:00
Drop-in anytime

18/06/2013 | Holt Lodge, Holt, Wrexham, LL13 9SW 10:00 — 16:00
Neuadd Rhydypennau, Bowstreet, Ceredigion, Drop-in anytime

20/06/2013 | SY24 5BQ 10:00 - 16:00
Drop-in anytime

25/06/2013 | Village Hall, Talybont-on-Usk, Brecon, LD3 7YQ | 10:00 — 16:00
Drop-in anytime

27/06/2013 | Talbot Hotel, Tregaron, SY25 6JL 10:00 - 16:00
Marchnad y Trallwng, Buttington, Y Trallwng, Drop-in anytime

01/07/2013 | SY21 8SR 10:00 - 16:00
Drop-in anytime

02/07/2013 | Parish Room, Cerrigydrudion, Corwen, LL21 9SR | 10:00 — 16:00
Alice Springs Golf Club, Kemmeys Commander, | Drop-in anytime

04/07/2013 | Usk, NP15 1PP 10:00 — 16:00

Page 52




	Agenda
	2 Water policy in Wales - Evidence from the Minister for Natural Resources and Food
	Research Service brief

	3 Scrutiny of the Minister for Natural Resources and Food - Impact of recent snow on agriculture
	4 Scrutiny of the Minister for Natural Resources and Food - General scrutiny session
	5 Papers to note
	5a Letter from the Minister for Natural Resources and Food - Actions arising from 21 February meeting



Minutes of the meeting

Environment and Sustainability Committee

: _ : Cynulliad
Meet V : R -
eeting Venue Committee Room 3 - Senedd Cenedlasthol
_ Cymru
Meeting date: Wednesday, 1 May 2013 N

Meeting time:

Assembly for

09:30-11:30 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: V
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2Zv=en_400000_01_05_2013&t=0&I=en /

Concise Minutes:

Assembly Members:

Dafydd Elis—-Thomas (Chair)
Mick Antoniw

Russell George

Vaughan Gething

Llyr Huws Gruffydd

Julie James

Julie Morgan

William Powell

Antoinette Sandbach

Joyce Watson

Witnhesses:

Alun Davies AM, Minister for Natural Resources and Food
Prys Davies, Welsh Government

Christianne Glossop, Chief Veterinary Officer

Gareth Jones, Welsh Government

Olwen Minney, Welsh Government

Andrew Slade, Welsh Government

Committee Staff:

Alun Davidson (Clerk)
Catherine Hunt (Deputy Clerk)
Elfyn Henderson (Researcher)
Chloe Chadderton (Researcher)



http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_400000_01_05_2013&t=0&l=en

TRANSCRIPT
View the meeting transcript.

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 There were no apologies or substitutions.

2. Water policy in Wales - Evidence from the Minister for Natural Resources

and Food

2.1 The Minister and officials responded to questions from members of the
Committee.

3. Scrutiny of the Minister for Natural Resources and Food - Impact of

recent snow on agriculture

3.1 The Minister and officials responded to questions from members of the
Committee.

3.2 The Minister agreed to update the Committee on the review being carried out by
Kevin Roberts into the resilience of the agriculture industry and on the Welsh
Government’s own review of the response to the severe weather.

4. Scrutiny of the Minister for Natural Resources and Food - General

scrutiny session
4.1 The Minister agreed to update the Committee on the Welsh Government’s position
on bringing forward legislation relating to dangerous dogs.

5. Papers to note
5.1 The Committee noted the minutes of the meeting held on 17 April.

5a. Letter from the Minister for Natural Resources and Food - Actions arising from 21

February meeting
5.2 The Committee noted the letter.


http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1308

